
LAW OFFICES 

ROSE, SUNDSTROM & BENTLEY, LLP 
2548 BIAIRSTONE PINES DRIVE 
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32301 

CHRIS H. BENTLEY, PA. 
ROBERT C. BRANNAN 
DAVID F. CHESTER 
E MARSHALL DETERDING 
JOHN R. JENKINS, PA. 
S n E N  T. MiNDLIN, PA. 
DAREN L. S H l P P Y  
WILLIAM E. SLINDSTROM, R.A. 
DIANE D. TREMOR, PA. 
JOHN L. WHARTON 

(850) 877-6555 

FAX (850) 656-4029 

www.rsbattorneys.com 

REPLY TO ALTAMONTE SPRINGS 

ROBERT M. C. ROSE, OF COUNSEL 
WAYNE L. SCHIEFELBEIN, OF COUNSEL May 19,2003 

HAND DELIVERY 

Ms, Blanca Bay0 
Commission Clerk and Administrative Services Director 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, FL 32399 

RE: Docket No. 020408-SU; Alafaya Utilities, Inc. 
Application for Rate Increase in Seminole County, Florida 
Audit Control No. 02-309-3-1 
Our File No. 30057.46 

CENTRAL FLORlDA OFFICE 

600 S. NORTH LAKE BLVD., SUITE 160 
ALTAMONTE SPRINGS, FLORDA 32701 
(407) 830-6331 
FAX (407) 830-8522 

MARTIN s. FRIEDMAN, PA. 
VALERIE L . m ,  OF COUNSEL 
(LICENSED IN TEXAS ONLY) 

Dear Ms. Bayo: 

In connection with the Commission’s recent audit of the rate base, capital structure, and net 
operating income of the Applicant, Alafaya Utilities, Inc., provides the following in response to the 
Staffs Audit Report and Exceptions: 

Audit Exception No. 1 (Utility Plant In Service): 

The Auditor’s recommendation to UPIS included a 75% retirement when the Utility did not 
book a retirement. However, some of the retirements where not actually retirements and others 
should not have been retired at 75%. In addition, the Auditor also remove certain UPIS items from 
rate base due to lack of support; however, the Utility has located some of the missing invoices. 
Please refer to Attachment A for a list of adjustments that should be included in the UPIS accounts. 

Audit Exception No. 5 (Accumulated Depreciation): 

Staffs recommend adjustment to -4ccumulated Depreciation includes an adjustment for 
AUS 
CAF 
CM P Exception No. 1. However, Exception No. 1 included a reduction for items that should not have 

h p e n  retired, retirements using the incorrect percentages, and other items that were not supported by 
C f R  ECR an invoice. The correct adjustment to WIS and the corresponding accumulated depreciation 
GCL accounts are listed above in the Utility’s response to Exception No. 1. In addition, Staffs Exception 



Ms. Blanca Bay0 
May 19,2003 
Page 2 

to No. 2 should not be ($1,803) as shown on page 12. Page 8 of Staffs recommendation indicates 
that the adjustment “reduced ALF’s allocated UIF common rate case allocation by $1,717 to 
$1,803 .” 

Audit Exception No. 6:  

The Utility disagrees with Staffs computation of imputed CIAC. The utility believes that 
Staff has overstated CIAC by $1 10,240 and understated Accumulated Amortization of CIAC by 
$86,667 as of 12/31/01. In total, the result is a $196,907 overstatement of net CIAC and an 
understatement of Rate Base. 

The Utility notes that certain amounts paid in 1998 and 1999 represented differentials 
between the old and new fees for 294 prepaid connections and do not represent new connections. 
After taking this into consideration, the Utility believes the Staff erred in two aspects of imputing 
CMC. First, it imputed CIAC for every year rather than giving credit for charges collected and 
itemized for certain specific years. Second, it imputed based on total meters listed in the annual 
reports rather than on the total customers actual served at the end of 2001 as detailed in MFR 
Schedule E-3. As aresult, it overstated the amount of CIAC that should have been collected through 
capacity charges through the end of 2001 and understated the amortization associated with those 
charges. 

The attached schedule reconciles the information regarding capacity charges (sometimes 
called connection fees or tap fees) as available from the annual reports, determines the number of 
customers for which charges need to be imputed and places those customers in the earliest years - 
the years in which the collection and recording of such charges are obviously missing. From 1989 
forward, the annual reports detail the number of new connections made. There is no need to impute 
for those years, It is only for the years 1985-1988 that charges and details are missing. The utility 
did use the annual report information on meters for those years as a basis for estimating in which 
years the imputed customers should be placed. The attached schedule also recalculated the 
amortization expense based on the corrected annual additions, using the Staffs calculated 
amortization rates. 

The comparative results are: 

Utilitv Staff Difference 
CIAC $9,886,249 $9,9 9 6,4 8 9 $1 10,240 
A m O r t .  (3.575,934) (3.489.2671 86,667 
Net $6,3 10,3 15 $4,5 07,222 $196,907 

Rose, Sundstrom & Bentley LLP 
600 S .  North Lake Blvd., Suite 160, Altamonte Springs, Florida 32701 



Ms. Blanca Bay0 
May 19,2003 
Page 3 

It should be noted that this response speaks to the reconciliation of book CIAC in the context 
of book Plant in Service, as adjusted. The response to this exception should not, however, be 
considered without first reviewing the response to Audit Disclosure No. 4. That response addresses 
the use of the results of the Original Cost Study, the reconciliation of CIAC in conjunction with the 
conclusions regarding original cost, and problems that can arise if one attempts to match adjusted 
book CIAC with Plant in Service adjusted for the Original Cost Study. 

Audit Exception No. 10: 

Please refer Exhibit B, a description of the invoices which have been located and are 
attached. Accordingly these costs should be included as an O&M expenses in the test year. The 
Sublease Agreement dated April 15, 1985 was provided previously. 

Audit Exception No. 12: 

Staffs recommend adjustment to Depreciation and Amortization of CIA Expense includes 
an adjustment for Exception No. 1. However, Exception No. 1 included a reduction for items that 
should not have been retired, retirements using the incorrect percentages, and other items that were 
not supported by an invoice. The correct adjustment to UPIS and the corresponding accumulated 
depreciation accounts are listed above in the Utility’s response to Exception No. 1 .  

Audit Disclosure No. 2: 

Please refer to attached copy of article from the St. Petersburg Times. 

Audit Disclosure No. 3: 

The Utility recognizes that it utilized the incorrect AFUDC rate when calculating Allowance 
for Funds Used During Construction During Construction for the years 1995 through 2001. 
Therefore, the Utility should be able to recalculate AFUDC for these periods using the authorized 
rate of 13.16 percent and include the revised amounts in this rate proceeding. 

Attached hereto is an analysis of the AFUDC calculation utilizing the incorrect rates of 9.79 
percent and 1 0.40 percent as compared tot he AFUDC calculation using the authorized rate of 13.16 
percent. As noted on this analysis, the difference that should be included in this rate proceeding is 
an additional $42,758 of AFUDC. The supporting documentation for this analysis has also been 
attached hereto. 

Audit Disclosure No. 4: 

Rose, Sundstrom & Bentley, LLP 
600 S. North Lake Blvd., Suite 160, Altamonte Springs, Florida 32701 



Ms. Blanca Bay0 
May 19,2003 
Page 4 

This disclosure alleges that the Original Cost Study (Study) failed to include activity that 
occurred in 1994, the year in which the transfer from South County Corp. to Utilities, Inc. took place. 

The Utility has reviewed its records and believes that the Study and the Supplement thereto 
include all activity that took place up to the transfer. The Utility believes that the asset additions 
indicated in the 1994 Annual Report are included in the Study. 

According to the 1994 Annual Report, $1,414,504 in plant was added. This was composed 
of the following: 

Organization Cost $ 17,552 
Gravity Mains 1 ,I 55,000 
Treat & Disp. Plant 241,954 

$1,414,506 

On its face, it appears that some $1.4 million in assets are unaccounted for in the Study since 
the Study is as of 12/3 1/93. The Utility believes the value of those assets is already included in the 
total as of 12/31/93 even though they do not appear in the Annual Report until 1994. In fact the 
cumulative totals fiom the Study and the Annual Report rarely match in any year. It is important to 
recognize that one cannot just compare the results of the Study with the Annual Report for Plant in 
Service alone. One must also take into account the depreciation, CIAC and amortization of CIAC 
balances calculated in the Study as compared to the Annual Report. These are an integral p-art of the 
Study. The Study was prepared fiom actual documentation and inspection of the assets. The amount 
and timing of the assets placed in service for the Study was based on this documentation. The 
amount and timing of depreciation and CIAC was calculated based on the amount and timing of 
Plant in Service in the Study. Therefore, one cannot use book depreciation as an offset to plant costs 
fiom the Study. They will not match. The same is true for CIAC. The Study assumed that all 
mains, services and lift station were contributed by the developer. In determining the proper level 
of contributed property for the Study, one must use the cost of plant in the Study and not the level 
of contributed property on the books. Even though the amount of contributed property on the books 
may have been accumulated on the same basis, if the costs of plant on the books and in the Study 
do not exactly match (which they do not) the level of CIAC must reflect the cost of plant in each 
source. 

l 

The Utility has made a comparison of Net Plant (plant net of depreciation and net CIAC) at 
12/3 12/94. The detail of that comparison is shown on the attached schedule. When all adjustments 
in the Audit Report are taken into consideration, net plant per the audit is $300,877 greater than net 
plant per the adjusted Study. If the Utility’s suggested adjustments to Staffs calculation of net CIAC 

Rose, Sundstrom & Bentley, LLP 
600 S .  North Lake Blvd., Suite 160, Ahmonte Springs, Florida 32701 



Ms. Blanca Bay0 
May 19,2003 
Page 5 

(Audit ExceptionNo. 6) are accepted, then the net plant per the audit would be $43 1,154 greater than 
net plant per the adjusted Study. In either case, the Utility believes that the differential is in the range 
represented by the portions of the effluent disposal irrigation system which the Utility identified as 
non-used in the Supplement to the Study, and therefore would not impact the rate case. Please refer 
to the attached spreadsheet. 

Staffs Additional Data Requests dated April 30,2003 Relating to Disclosure No. 4: 

In response to Staffs additional data requests dated April 30,2003, the Utility provides the 
following: 

Request No. 1 :  At the time Utilities, Inc. acquired Alafaya, what steps did the Utility take 
to obtain the prior owner’s general ledgers/journals and other accounting support for the plant 
additions prior to the transfer? 

Response: When Utilities, Inc. acquires a system, its personnel always ask for the former 
owner’s financial information. When available, this information is normally produced during the 
transfer application process. Although the individuals who have personal knowledge o f  the 
acquisition and who processed the transfer application are no longer employed by the company, 
Utilities, Tnc. has no reason to believe that this practice was not followed in the acquisition of 
Alafaya. 

Request No. 2: Why wasn’t an original cost study performed shortly after Alafaya was 
acquired? 

Response: An original cost study is rarely performed at the time of acquisition unless rate 
base is an issue in the transfer application. Rate base was not an issue in this transfer. 

Request No. 3: Explain why rate payers should bear the expense today of the original cost 
study performed in this docket, when the study purports to document plant additions incurred 10 to 
18 years previously. 

Response: The initial rates for this Utility were set in 1985 and were based on the 
projections and estimated utility rate base of a utility system then under construction, not on costs 
that were actually occurred and booked. This is, in fact, the first rate case addressing rate base, under 
any ownership of the Utility since its inception. The study would cover the same period regardless 
of whether it was carried out in 1995 or 2003. Under Chapter 367, Florida Statutes, the rate payers 
bear the legitimate expense of a rate case. The original cost study is a legitimate cost in this rate 

Rose, Sundstrom & Bentley LLP 
600 S .  North Lake Blvd., Suite 160, Altamonte Springs, Florida 32701 



Ms. Blanca Bay0 
May 19,2003 
Page 6 

case. Including an original cost study as a legitimate rate case cost is not without precedent with the 
Commission. 

Staffgs Audit Reports and Exceptions - Water Services Corp. and Utilities, Inc. of Florida: 

We enclose the responses to the StafFs Audit Reports and Exceptions filed in connection 
with the audits of Water Services COT. And Utilities, Inc, of Florida. 

Should you have any questions concerning the enclosed, please do not hesitate to give me 
a call. 

%ALEFUE L. LORD 
Of Counsel 

VLLidmp 
Enclosures 

cc: Mr. Bart Fletcher, Economic Regulation (by facsimile) (w/enclosures) 
Mr. Richard Redemann (by facsimile) (wienclosures) 
Mr. Steven M. Lubertozzi (wio enclosures) 
Mr. Donald W. Rasmussen (wio enclosures) 
Mr. Patrick Flynn (w/o enclosures) 
Mr. David L. Orr, E1 (wio enclosures) 

b 

Rose, Sundstrom & Bentley, LLP 
600 S. North Lake Blvd., Suite 160, Altamonte Springs, Florida 32701 



Exhibit A 

2001 Adj stments 
Description peJ 

Utility 

3804005 W/O 1 16-0 1-02 $8,551 .OO 

Per Audit 

0 

Amount per 
Utility’s 

Response 
$ 8 3 5  1 .OO 

Description 

~~ ~~ ~ 

Attached please find invoice number 2 1 19 
fkom B&B Steel Erectors Inc. In the amount 
of $8,500. The difference of $51.00 is 
operator capitalized time. 

7 

2000 Adj 
3804005 

s tmen ts 
W/O 116-00-02 0 

$ (5  5 ,O 1 3.5 6 )  
$ (40,343.28) The Audit staff retired 75% of the amount 

invoiced ($73,35 1.41). This work order 
relates to a rehab performed on lift station No. 
9 in 2000. Pumps from lift No. 13 were. 
rebuilt and put into service in lift station No. 9. 
The pumps from lift station No. 9 were placed 
into service in 1984. Therefore, per the Handy 
Whitman index, the retirement percentage 
should be 55%, not 75%. The retirement 
amount should be $73,3 5 1.4 1 multiplied by 
the retirement percentage of 55%. 



2000 Adiustments 

3804005 

3804005 

3 6 2  o i o  

W/O 116-00-03 

W/O 1 16-99-26 

w/oi 16-00-05 

0 

0 

~. 

$9,05 6.25 

$( 108,490.4 
6) 

$ (7,578.92) 

0 

0 

$9,056.25 

The Audit staff retired 75% of the mount  
invoiced ($144,653.95). This work order 
relates to an upgrade to lift station No. 13. 
The original pumps in lift station No. 13 were 
removed and placed in lift station No. 9 (see 
above). New, larger motors were then 
purchased and placed into lift station No. 13. 
There should be no retirement in this process. 
Audit staff retired 75% of the amount invoiced 
($1 0,105.22). This work order relates to a new 
chlorination system that was installed. 
Chlorine cylinders, which were rented, were 
removed and the new system was installed. 
All equipment was new and there was no plant 
replaced in this process. Therefore, there 
should be no retirements related to the 
installation of this chlorination svstem. 
Attached please find invoice number 20-2 1 1 
from Sunshine Building and Development 
Corp., in the amount of $8,981.25. The 
difference $75.00 is operator capitalized time. 
This plant addition is hlly supported and 
should be included in UPIS. 



t 1 1999 Adiustments 
$ (5,860.11) Audit staff retired 75% of the amount invoiced 

($1 1,269.44). The equipment relating to this 
work order was originally placed into service 
in1987. Per the Handy Whitman Index, the 
retirement percentage should be 52%, not 
75%. The retirement amount should be 
$1 1,269.44, multiplied by the retirement 
percentage of 52%. 



Exhibit B 

Line 
289 
349 
1265 
1323 

Acct Reference Amount Description 
6338001 78659*09416 $612.50 Invoice No. 699 is attached. 
6501030 79163*01042 $525.83 Invoice No. S554186 is attached. 
7754008 81378*13269 $2,085.00 Invoice No. 2961 1 is attached. 
7754011 7655*12739 $975.00 Invoice No. 13250 is attached. 

f 



€347 496 6498 f'.c32/14 . .. . MAY-16-2803 15:40 UTILIT JES 9 I NC. 

I I I I 7 

MAY-16-2003 16:31 847 498 6498 P. 02 



847 498 6498 P.83/14 
-- . MQY-16-2803 15: 41 UTILITIES? INC. 

05/13/03 14149 FAX 4079317542  D NSEINE BLDG AN @I03 

4QW. d 
Sunshine Building and Development Cop. 

POST OFFICE BOX l8095B I CASSELBERRY. FLORIDA 3271 B-0958 I PHONE (407) 339-6721 1 FAX. (407) 331-7542 

To: Utilities, Inc- of Flanda Invoice No, 20-21 1 
200 Weathersfield Avenue 

Am: Chadie Staats 

Estimate No. 1- FiF-aj 

Work Order #a7-O847-11 &ClO&ii 
Altamonte Springs. FL 3271 4 mte: Dew-” e. 2000 

For installing liner and drop in manhole in the pavement at OviedcbAlafaya Woods. 

Lump Sum 

h 

$8,981,25 

MRY-16-28B3 16:32 847 498 6495 96% P. 03 



MQY-16-2Ei03 15:41. UTILITIES, I K .  

0 5 t 1 3 / 0 5  1 4 : 4 9  FAX 9073317542 D 

FI%L I I - ra Sunshine Building and Development Gorp. 
POST OFFICE BOX 180958 f CASSELBERRY, FLORIDA 32718-0958 I PHONE (407) 339-6721 1 FAX: (4cn) 331-7542 

To: Utilities, Inc of Florida Invoice No. 98-19 
200 Weathersfield S t, 
Altamonte Springs, FL 32714 

Estimate No. 1- Final 
Date: February 12. 199s 

Adjust sewer lateral, lay new sewice and tie in, install clean out, repair sod, and clean 
up an Tumbeny in Alafaya Country Club Estates, 

Crew and Equipment 18 Hrs. @ $1 10.00 3 1.98O,UO 
Plus 25% Supervision, 
Ovwhead and Profit 495.00 

Total $2,47s.oa 

Material: 
52' of 4" PVC 
5 CY of %" RDck 

Plus 15% 
Subtotal 

Total 

Total Amount Due 

I 

b 

MRY-16-2003 16:32 847 498 6498 96% P. 04 



SAME 
IFTTLITEES 12QC 
200 WEATHERSFIELD APE 
ALTAMQNTE SPGS, FL 32707 

l i  

I W I 
PJ m a N  .. 

6018924 BASIC R E f A I B  HIT 33" 180 
: 3199839X STATOR,REUD M H F  460VD 3P 

OIL DRAKEOL 9 
DEvcati FLEXANE 94 
3452302 W & A R  RSMIG, ROTATJIIG S. S. 
3 L93800 WEAR R I W ,  STATIOflARY 

I 4268280 TERHIHAL BOARD ASSEHIBCY 
a7 P 

P u3 824426 WASHER 90BN ID 110Mll OD 

m n 842573 PX SEAL R I N G  
a a . BELZQHA R 8ELZUA MOLECULAR COA71NG 

LABOR A E P A I R  LABOR 

H A 3 U G B  3' upper guide bracket 
4 ,3045s 

m 822088 Q)M SCREW, DRIVE SXZE 4 x 

APPLIED AS REQUIRED 

3300  180-4930233 
RIVERSIDE HASTER LS 16 

CD 
CTI s 

P 

3286.70 
1672.32 
35.00 
2s. Q8 
179.55 
L57,50 
233.35 
98.430 

lk. 55 
2.32 
17.85 
375.00 

548.00 
P 

I . -  

n 
P 

n 
m 

CD 

u 

z 
0 

c 
2 
r w 
I H 

m 
UJ 



i
r

 r ! ! I 

f D 

s
 

CD 
m 

.- 
- 

E
 

P
 

m
 

r
l 

D
 

.. 4
 

4
 

f
 

d
c

n
 

4
 



L0
 'd

 

/e 
%

9
6
 

86
P

9 
a6

P
 L

P8
 

c
 

t9
69
69
8L
QP
 

'3
NI
 

'S
3

Il
Il

Il
fl

 



MfW-16-2@@3 15:42 UTILITIES? INC. 
may 15 03 ll:13a Buhr and R s s a c i a  

.- 
t 

ATTORNEY SERVICE PROVIDED i HRS Date 

847 498 6498 P.08/14 

P -  2 

. .. 
8139433136 

AMOUNT 

GERALb T. BUHR 
Attotmy Joc 

,ofMu)beny.FL 
Town bl Zolfo Springs. FL 
m y  of Bowling GTeen, R. 

J m e s  C" 
CEO 
Utilities, Znc. 
2335 Sanders Road 
Northbrook, TIL, 6OO62-6196 

BUHR & ASSOCIATES, P.A. 
Attorneys at Law 

Invoice 

DATE INVOKE # 

0- 5 
1.5 

87.50 
262.50 

h 

Total 

Telephone (613) 949-3681 F-imila (813) 949-3 196 E-Mail: gtbuhr@flbukr.com 

- - 
MQY-16-2@03 16: 33 847 498 6498 96% 

$612.40 

P.08 



MAY-16-2083 15:42 UTILITIES, INC. 847’ 498 6498 P-@9/14 

SERVICES BILLIN0 I N V O I C E  REMITTANCE COPY 
FQR PERIOD ENDING 1:l3012001 

U T l L l f l E S  INC. . .  

ADRIANNE L M A b  
U T I L I T I E S  I N C .  

2335 SANDERS ROAD 
NORTHBROOK 

FLEET 

I L  B O G 6 2  

8268 UTILITIES INC. 

ELECTRONIC FUEL CARD PROGRAM 
TQTAL S E R V I C E ,  HEPAtR AND FEES 

PAYABLE BY 1 2 / 1 0 / 2 0 0 1  
I N V O I C E  Y S 5 5 4 1 0 6  

INVOICE -9554186 

DATE 1 2 1 0 1 1 2 0 0 1  

PAGE 1 

AMOUNT 
_----I 

I 3 4 . 6 6 9 . 7 2  

3 4 . 6 1  5 . 2 4  

. 

RETUhhl REMITTANCE COPY W I T h  PAYMENT TO: 
GE C A P I T A L  FLEET SERVICES ’ 
PO BOX 9 2 6 9 6  

CHICAGO I L 8 0 6 7 5 - 2 6 9 8  

TOTAL AYCUNT DUE ====-> $ 8 9 , 2 7 5 . 9 6  

REFEH QUESTtONS TO: BILLING ( 8 0 0 : 4 6 9 - 0 0 d d  CREDIT  ( 8 0 0 ) 4 6 9 - 0 0 4 4  

MRY-16-2003 16:33 E47 498 6496 95% P. 09 



FLEET e z o e  U T I L I T I E S  INC-  

RENTAL 
MTC MGMT 

FUELCAIRD 

n . 3 - L -  - - - - - - -  
PER I OD I NVO I CE 

hlUhf3ER 

1 2 / 0 1 / 0 1  TO 12131101 0 2 1 5 2 9 7  

TOTA I. 

c 

TOTAL DUE 

RETURN ONE COPY W I T H  REMITTANCE TO 

OE C A P I T A L  FLEET SERVICES h 

PO BOX 9 2 1 3 ~  
C Y t C A G d  1 1  6 0 6 7 5 - 2 S S S  

I 

AMOUNT 

1 . 4 2 4 . 2 5  
5 9 2 . 0 0  

\ 

2 . 0 1 5 . 2 5  

i 

I 
I 

2 , 0 1 6 . 2 5  

8736 

MFlY-16-20BS 16:33 847 49B 6498 96% P. 10 



UTILITIES, INC.  847 498 6498 P.11/14 

69275.96 201 6,25 71.292.21 

WRY-16-2003 16:33 847 498 6498 97% P. 11 



MRY-16-2003 15:43 
847 498 6498 P.12/14 

84 entreu 

I NVQ 

031 -0099 /6~ iOlO30 1,432.30 
10.50 

124.40 
~ e ~ m  

034-01 20 1650 I020 
035-0110 16501020 
038-0750 /8501020 

235.30 
624.80 
879.13 

Om-0120 1650 1030 
035-01 10 /65OI030 
036-0750 18501 030 

038-0770 1850 1020 
040-0200 (6501020 
041-0212 /6501020 

61 1.12 
351.90 

62.50 

150.5b 
158.10 
528.61 

038-0770 f6501030 
046-0200 ti3501 030 
041-0212 16501030 

57.49 

5.50 
w.36 

042-0205 /6501020 
043-0210 I6501020 
044-0215 16501 020 

042-0205 /!3501030 
043-0210 /650lO30 
044-021 5 16501 030 

5.25 
'74.49 

1,100.77 

585.13 
. 94.75 

230.55 

047-6225 /6501030 
050-6245 18501 030 
052-0250 /6501034 

647-0225 46501 020 
050-0265 /6501020 
052-0250 16501 020 

163.63 
5.25 

82.47 
'. I - - .  . 

. .  

053-0255 /6SD1020 
055-0264 185 0 102 0 
057-0270 /85O1020 

533.1 6 
6S7.30 
151 -99 

335.53 
234.94 
280.90 

156.95 
240.46 
121 .OG 

175.12 
400.23 

2280 .m 

125.44 

667.94 
278.95 

m . a i  

T 1942.136 

* 

7841.51 

278.82 
372.1 2 

39.75 

822.63 

291.40 

2970.60 
3002.63 

521-gl  
185.13 

373-52 
362.63 

35252.72 

2 ~ 0 9 . 0 a  

053-0255 t6501030 
O55-0264 16501 030  
057-0270 18501 030 

855.82 
2,923.65 

5.25 

060-0200 16501 020 
061-0646 It3501QZO 
066-0643 f6501020 

060-02eo 16501 030 
061 -0646 /6501030 
064-0643 /8501030 

I5.75 
727.35 
185.71 

065-0290 16501 020 
068-0644 / 8  5 0 1 020 
087-0647 /6501020 

065-0290 16501030 
066-0644 (650  1030 
067-0847 16501030 

'1 5.75 
1.1 75.02 

525.83 4-- 

o m - o m  / ~ 5 0 1 0 3 0  
069-0849 I6501 030 
070-0298 16501030 

46.78 

365.02 
230.87 

072-0672 1650 1020 
073-0673 /65610210 
075-0700 1850 io20 

072-0672 (8501 030 
073-0673 /6501030 
075-0700 16501 030 

206.85 
534.22 

21.00 . 
079-6485 16501020 
060-0500 18501020 
083-0800 is50 1020 

079-0485 16501 030 
b8O-OSOO I85O103b 
083-0800 /6501030 

433.67 
7,603.91 

595,44 

086-0900 16501030 
087-0905 /6501030 
068-0645 m 0 1  030 

3.792.63 
1.1 26-00 

5.50 

089-0660 16501020 
090-0600 I0501 020 
091 -OB40 /SSOlOZO 

089-0660 16501 030 
090-06OO 16501030 
091 -0840 16501 030 

3.134.40 
3.023.51 

62.82 

093-0006 m a  1 o m  
101-0680 -6501020 
109-0699 -6501 020 
105-0695 -6501020 

093-0006 16501 OS0 
101-06BO -6501030 
109 -0609 -650 3 030 
105-0695 -8501030 

11.00 
3,B23.96 

10.75 
369.06 

120-6920 -6501020 
135-0935 -6501020 

Totals 

12O-0920 -650 1030 
135-0935 -8501 030 

328.40 
170.43 

36 O39-bB 
pziiTq 

P. 12 96% 847 498 6498 



I 

847 498 6498 P.13/14 ..._ __- . .-. .- " .-*- -. . 
MRY-16-2093 15:43 UTILITIES9 3NC. 

SHELLEY5 SEPTIC T4NK PAGE 01/01 
@s/14/2BU3 17: 43 4878B944oQ 

Q 

Servlca Address: 

Alafaya Utilities 
1067 McKinnon Avenue 
Oviedo, FL 32785 

FLAOl1074 
.055 S3475P 

I--- 

847 498 6498 96% P. 13 



UTILITIES, INC. 847 498 6498 P.14/14 

T O T N  ENVIRD SERV PAGE 02 

, , . . . .  . .._ ,*“ . . a ,. 
MQY-16-2883 15:43 

85i1512883 182 47 4878415596 

1 

lBNVIR0 S€RYIcE€S, WC4 
- albla Total Septlc Services 

3003 W- 40th Street Orlando, Florida 32839 Office: (407) 84t-0400 = Fax (407) 841-6033 

HI1 TO 

1 

Invoice 

3 

b 

975.00 

c 

SP7S.QQ 

I BalanceDue 

MflY-16-2003 16:34 847 498 6498 95% 
TOTQL P. 14 

P. 14 


